Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	F COMMERCE
Jnited States Patent and	Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David M. Kane	Name: Areté Associates	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address; 5000 Van Nuys Blvd.	
Execution Date(s) June 25, 2005	Street Address. 3000 vall Nays Biva.	
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sherman Oaks	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91403	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/151,594		
Attorney Docket No. xAA-83		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1	
Name: Peter I. Lippman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 17900 Mockingbird Drive	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Reno	8. Payment Information	
State: NV Zip: 89506	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(775) 677-8822</u>	· — —	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-1639</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Peter I. Lippman	
9. Signature: September 1, 2006		
Signature	Date	
Peter I. Lippman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	onoot, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>David Kane</u>, of Rowley, Massachusetts (US) for a good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to <u>ARETÉ ASSOCIATES</u>, a corporation of California having its principal offices at 5000 Van Muys Boulevard, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in my provisional application serial 60/433,301 for United States patent filed on December 13, 2002; and in my PCT application PCT/US03/39535 based thereon filed December 12, 2003, and entitled

"ADAPTIVE LASER SYSTEM" and "OPTICAL SYSTEM"

respectively, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and renewals of and substitutes for said patents, and all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds based thereon, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights.

I accordingly hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the above assignee ARETÉ ASSOCIATES, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements.

June 2 2005

Devid Keme

STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF MODIES

On this day of June, to me personally appeared DAVID KANE, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed on the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

notary public

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/13/2006

REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0248